The petitioner  who  is  an  A-Class  Government  Contractor

was  awarded  the  work  of  'Rehabilitation  for  Evictees  of  ICTT

Vallarpadom Project-providing road facilities  balance portion  in

the  rehabilitation  site  at  Vaduthala',  for  a  total  sum  of

Rs.8,97,317/-(Rupees eight  lakhs ninety  seven thousand three

hundred and seventeen) with 14% above estimate rate, less cost

of departmental materials and hire charges of the machinery.

2.   Pursuant  to  the  work  order,  Ext.P1  agreement  was

executed  between  the  parties.  The  work  was  commenced  on

12.07.2012 and completed on 30.11.2012, as borne by Ext.P2.